:H \$40.00 4263

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM320395

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Revere Supply Co., Inc.		08/14/2013	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ultimate Survival Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	7720 Philips Highway	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32256	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4263770	REVERE SURVIVAL PRODUCTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 716-843-3905

Email: trademarks@jaeckle.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick A. Quinlan Address Line 1: 200 Delaware Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202-2107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	97704-042914
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick A. Quinlan
SIGNATURE:	/Patrick A. Quinlan/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=RevereSupplyCoIncToUltimateSurvivalTechnologiesInc#page1.tif source=RevereSupplyCoIncToUltimateSurvivalTechnologiesInc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005382 FRAME: 0976

900304483

Florida Department of State
Division of Corporations

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H13000182864 3)))



H130001828843ABC0

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page.

Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)617-6380

From:

Account Name : GUNSTER, YOAKLEY & STEWART, P.A.

Account Number : 076117000420 Phone : (561)650-0728

Fax Number : (561)671-2527

**Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Buter only one email address please.

Email Address:	
----------------	--

) 16 醫 2:59

RECEIVED MUG 16 PM 2: 08

COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN REVERE SUPPLY CO., INC.

Certificate of Status	1
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	01
Estimated Charge	\$43.75

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Helb S

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

8/16/2013

() (TRADEMARK REEL: 005382 FRAME: 0977

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR REVERE SUPPLY CO., INC. (A Florida Profit Corporation)

Document No. P03000079637



The undersigned, for the purposes of amending the Articles of Incorporation of Revere Supply Co., Inc. (the "Corporation") as filed with the Florida Department of State, Office of the Secretary of State, pursuant to the Florida Business Corporation Act (the "Act") and the Bylaws of the Corporation, hereby adopts and files the following Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation:

ARTICLE I – Name

The name of the corporation is ULTIMATE SURVIVAL TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (the "Corporation").

These Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation were duly adopted by the unanimous written consent of the directors and shareholders of the Corporation, representing a number of votes sufficient for approval, in accordance with the Act and the Bylaws of the Corporation, on August 141, 2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment this $4^{4^{15}}$ day of August, 2013.

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Andrew C. Kaufmann, President

(In accordance with Section 607.0120, Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

JAX_ACTIVE 3328072.2

(((H13000182864 3)))

TRADEMARK REEL: 005382 FRAME: 0978

RECORDED: 10/17/2014